Position

Position

After School Program Coordinator
After School Prog. Teacher (sub)
After School Prog. Teacher (sub)
After School Prog. Teacher (sub)
After School Prog. Teacher

After School Prog. Teacher

After School Prog. Teacher

After School Prog. Teacher

After School Prog. Teacher (sub)
After School Prog. Teacher

After School Prog. Teacher

After School Prog. Teacher

After School Prog. Teacher

After School Prog. Teacher
Saturday Academy Coordinator
Saturday Academy Coordinator (Sub)
Saturday Academy Teacher
Saturday Academy Teacher
Saturday Academy Teacher
Saturday Academy Teacher
Saturday Academy Teacher
Saturday Academy Teacher
Saturday Academy Teacher
Saturday Academy Teacher (Sub)
Saturday Academy Teacher (Sub)
Saturday Academy Teacher (Sub)

LTS Grade 5

Position

Climate Specialist

Food Service Substitute

After School Program Secretary
After School Program Tutor

After School Program Tutor

After School Program Tutor

After School Program Tutor

After School Program Tutor

After School Program Tutor

After School Program Tutor

After School Program Para. (Sub)
After School Program Para. (Sub)
After School Program Para.

After School Program Para.

After School Program Para.

After School Program Para.

Administrator Appointments

School Salary

Faculty Appointments

School Salary

Irving $35.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $35.39 013 K-6
Irving $35.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Irving $33.39 013 K-6
Bradley $75.00 013 K-6

Support Staff Appointments **

School Salary Certification
Bradley $16.83 N/A
District $10.35 N/A
Irving $22.87 N/A
Irving $14.22 N/A
Irving $18.79 N/A
Irving $14.22 N/A
Irving $14.22 N/A
Irving $18.79 N/A
Irving $13.94 N/A
Irving $17.93 N/A
Irving $14.22 N/A
Irving $13.94 N/A
Irving $17.37 N/A
Irving $18.79 N/A
Irving $16.85 N/A
Irving $14.73 N/A

Certification

Certification

Confidential Board of Education Only

Posting

Posting

01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/08/2018
01/08/2018
01/08/2018
01/08/2018
01/08/2018
01/08/2018
01/08/2018
01/08/2018
01/08/2018
01/08/2018
01/08/2018
01/08/2018

Internal

Posting

02/12/2018

02/12/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018

Derby Public Schools

3/15/2018

Funding Source (s) Recommended
Funding Source (s) Recommended
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
Extended Hrs Grant (AD) J. Olson
Extended Hrs Grant (AD) J. Olson
Extended Hrs Grant (AD) J. Olson
Extended Hrs Grant (AD) J. Olson
Extended Hrs Grant (AD) J. Olson
Extended Hrs Grant (AD) J. Olson
Extended Hrs Grant (AD) J. Olson
Extended Hrs Grant (AD) J. Olson
Extended Hrs Grant (AD) J. Olson
Extended Hrs Grant (AD) J. Olson
Extended Hrs Grant (AD) J. Olson
Extended Hrs Grant (AD) J. Olson
Operating Account M. Ciccarini
Funding Source (s) Recommended
PSD Grant M. Ciccarini
Food Services Operating ~ S. Giannotti
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson
PSD Grant J. Olson

replacing Salary

replacing Salary
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position

L. Caprio on Personal Leave

replacing Salary

New Position

K. Germain Resigned 10.35
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position

Start Date

Start Date
2/12/2018
2/12/2018
2/12/2018
2/12/2018
2/12/2018
2/12/2018
2/12/2018
2/12/2018
2/12/2018
2/12/2018
2/12/2018
2/12/2018
2/12/2018
2/12/2018
3/2/2018
3/2/2018
3/2/2018
3/2/2018
3/2/2018
3/2/2018
3/2/2018
3/2/2018
3/2/2018
3/2/2018
3/2/2018
3/2/2018

03/12/2018

Start Date

02/26/2018

02/26/2018
2/12/2018

02/12/2018
02/12/2018
02/12/2018
02/12/2018
02/12/2018
02/12/2018
02/12/2018
02/12/2018
02/12/2018
02/12/2018
02/12/2018
02/12/2018
02/12/2018

Candidate Salary Delta

Candidate
Quartiano, Tracey
Hyde, Kailee
Lebel, Candy
Dulka, Heather
Musallam, Lamia
Ames, Jenny
Ortiz, Christine
Nuzzo, David
Abelli, Richard
Pomeroy, Cathie

Salary Delta

Pirritino, Jori-Lynn
Wasilnak, Stacey
Ference, Karen
Nathman, Jacqueline
Pirritino, Jori-Lynn
Quartiano, Tracey
Trimarchi, Nicole
Springer, Michelle
Raucci, Rachael
Ortiz, Christine
Musallam, Lamia
D'Angelo, Stacey
Ames, Jenny
Lebel, Candy
Hyde, Kailee
Dulka, Heather

Pergolotti, Sarah

Candidate Salary Delta

Salazar, Max

Velagic-Telalovic, Amra
Orazietti, Holly
Douglas, Sabrina
Dobek, Jo-Ann
Strickland, Erin
Orozco, Vanya
Mahan, Samantha
Martinez, Danielle
Bowers, Maria
Peckingham, Nicole
Dumas, Nina
Campbell, Elise
DiPalo, Virginia
Mammano, Rita
Calvert, Missy

Bio

Current Teacher
Current Teacher
Current Teacher
Current Teacher
Current Tutor/LTS
Current Teacher
Current Teacher
Current Teacher
Current Teacher
Current Teacher
Current Teacher
Current Teacher
Current Teacher
Current Teacher
Current Teacher
Current Teacher
Current Teacher
Current Teacher
Current Teacher
Current Teacher
Current Tutor/LTS
Current Teacher
Current Teacher
Current Teacher
Current Teacher
Current Teacher

LTS for Bradley in the past, BA
Elem ED. LTS Meridan, West
Haven recently

Bio

Graduated from DHS, BS from
Southern. Coached Boys BB
and Derby Youth Soccer

Graduated from Platt Tec.
Medical, Recently Customer
Service, Target Stores

Current Secretary
Current Paraprofessional
Current Paraprofessional
Current Paraprofessional
Current Paraprofessional
Current Paraprofessional
Current Paraprofessional
Current Attendance Monitor
Current Paraprofessional
Current Paraprofessional
Current Paraprofessional
Current Paraprofessional
Current Paraprofessional
Current Paraprofessional



After School Program Para. Irving $15.81 N/A 01/31/2018 PSD Grant J. Olson New Position 02/12/2018 Sokolowski, Mary Current Paraprofessional
Saturday Academy Secretary Irving $22.87 N/A 01/08/2018 PSD Grant J. Olson New Position 3/2/2018 Orazietti, Holly Current Secretary
Saturday Academy Paraprofessional  Irving $15.89 N/A 01/08/2018 Extended Hrs Grant (AD) J. Olson New Position 3/2/2018 Sokolowski, Mary Current Paraprofessional
Saturday Academy Paraprofessional  Irving $14.22 N/A 01/08/2018 Extended Hrs Grant (AD) J. Olson New Position 3/2/2018 Peckingham, Nicole Current Paraprofessional
Saturday Academy Paraprofessional  Irving $16.85 N/A 01/08/2018 Extended Hrs Grant (AD) J. Olson New Position 3/2/2018 Mammano, Rita Current Paraprofessional
Saturday Academy Paraprofessional  Irving $18.79 N/A 01/08/2018 Extended Hrs Grant (AD) J. Olson New Position 3/2/2018 Mahan, Samantha Current Paraprofessional
Saturday Academy Paraprofessional  Irving $18.79 N/A 01/08/2018 Extended Hrs Grant (AD) J. Olson New Position 3/2/2018 DiPaola, Virginia Current Paraprofessional
Saturday Academy Paraprofessional  Irving $13.94 N/A 01/08/2018 Extended Hrs Grant (AD) J. Olson New Position 3/2/2018 Arslan, Sibel Current Paraprofessional
Paraprofessional LC & Gr 5 Irving $14.22 Para-Pro 03/06/2018 Operating Account J. Olson Internal Transfer $ 16.85 3/13/2018 Douglas, Sabrina -$2,888 Current Paraprofessional
Paraprofessional Gr. K Irving $16.85 Para-Pro 03/05/2018 Operating Account J. Olson E. Strickland resigned $ 14.22 3/13/2018 Mammano, Rita $2,888 Current Paraprofessional
Math Intervention DMS $16.83 Tutor Non-Cert. 07/10/2017 Title | grant W.Vitelli A. Ogren resigned $ 64,050 3/12/2018 Kellogg, Melissa Tutor at Irving, rehiring at DMS
Temporary Registrar Central Office  $18.21 N/A Internal Operating Account D. Marcinowski D. Baldoni resigned $ 18.45 2/27/2018 Moffat, Jennifer Current PT Athletic Secretary
MS Speech & Lang. Student
D. Landino on FMLA (1 clinitian exp. in New Britain,
LTS Speech and Language Bradley & Irving $75 per day MS Speech & Lang. 02/12/2018 Operating Account S. Sheridan day/wk) 03/12/2018 Staffieri, Kaylee Trumbull, Fairfieled
** Support staff appointments have been made by the Superintendent in keeping with Board Policy 4212 to and with the Personnel Protocol adopted by the Board on January 21, 2010 / No further action on the part of the Board is required
Reccommended Coaching Appointments ***
Position School Salary Certification Exp. Posting Funding Source (s) Recommended replacing Salary Start Date Candidate Salary Delta Bio
Boys Track Coach DMS $1,323 11/12/2018 01/31/2018 Operating Account W. Vitelli J. Ames resigned $1,323 Spring 2018 Andrews, Jennifer
Recommended Coaching Rehires ***
Position School Salary Certification Exp. Posting Funding Source (s) Recommended replacing Salary Start Date Candidate Salary Delta Bio
Football Volunteer DHS Volunteer 8/10/2019 Internal N/A R. Caggiano Re-Hire Volunteer Fall 2018 Jadach, Buster
Football Volunteer DHS Volunteer 9/24/2020 Internal N/A R. Caggiano Re-Hire Volunteer Fall 2018 Collins, Jeff (Hugh)
Football Volunteer DHS Volunteer 8/9/2021 Internal N/A R. Caggiano Re-Hire Volunteer Fall 2018 Conyers, Ronald
Cross Country DHS Volunteer 11/08/2020 Internal N/A R. Caggiano Re-Hire Volunteer Fall 2018 Hanock, Lucia
Head Football Coach DHS $7,519 11/5/2021 Internal Operating Account R. Caggiano Re-Hire $7,519 Fall 2018 French, George
Assistant Girls Soccer DHS $4,364 08/21/2012 Internal Operating Account R. Caggiano Re-Hire $4,364 Fall 2018 Harding, Taeshonda
Head XC Coach DHS $5,638 10/23/2022 Internal Operating Account R. Caggiano Re-Hire $5,638 Fall 2018 Diluggo, Nick
Football Volunteer DHS Volunteer 6/30/2021 Internal N/A R. Caggiano New Position Volunteer Fall 2018 Chevarella, Dave

$0.00]
(78,291)

[Total - 3/15/18 lst
[Cumuiative - FY18 0ps | §

*** The Athletic Director is responsible for seeing to it that all coaches are properiy certified for a period covering the entire season prior to the first practice.




